# OP \$40.00 88802849

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOCLEAN HOLDINGS, INC.		04/21/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFEBRANDS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	12 Vose Farm Road	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88802849	LIFEBRANDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560

Email: Idenbow@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Denbow

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LHITM102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Denbow
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Denbow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Explanation for Correction Request#page1.tif

source=Explanation for Correction Request#page2.tif

source=SOCLEAN HOLDINGS INC - DE - Certificate of Amendment FILED 4-29-2020#page1.tif source=SOCLEAN HOLDINGS INC - DE - Certificate of Amendment FILED 4-29-2020#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: U.S. Application No. 88802849

Applicant: LifeBrands Holdings, Inc.

EXPLANATION FOR CORRECTION/CHANGE OF NAME REQUEST

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine

or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like

may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom,

declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true. 37 C.F.R. §2.20.

LifeBrands Holdings Inc., formerly SoClean Holdings Inc., hereby requests the ownership

information in this subject trademark application be amended to correct a clerical error.

Specifically, at the time of filing on February 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Applicant believed a name change from

SoClean Holdings Inc. to Lifebrands Inc. was previously effectuated at the Delaware Secretary of

State's Office and therefore filed this subject application in the name of Lifebrands Inc. However,

it has come to Applicant's attention that the name change was not recorded until April 29th 2020.

Therefore, at the time of filing, the Applicant was still SoClean Holdings, Inc. but mistakenly

identified itself as Lifebrands Inc.

As the correct owner filed but identified itself incorrectly, these errors are correctable. See

TMEP §1201.02(c).

Therefore, Applicant herein requests the name change be effectuated to show SoClean

Holdings Inc. as the owner. Once this change is recorded, Applicant will file a second Change of

Name with ETAS to effectuate the change from SoClean Holdings Inc. to LifeBrands Holdings

Inc.

Dated: June 7<sup>th</sup>, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

LifeBrands Holdings Inc. By its attorneys,

GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER PLLC

By: <u>/ Chelsea VanderWoude/</u> Chelsea VanderWoude

> Chelsea VanderWoude 55 S. Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101 Telephone: (603) 668-6560 Facsimile: (603) 668-2970

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOCLEAN HOLDINGS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOCLEAN HOLDINGS, INC." TO
"LIFEBRANDS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 9:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6639727 8100 SR# 20203258010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

11 SUS

Authentication: 202846166

Date: 04-29-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:45 AM 04/29/2020 FILED 09:45 AM 04/29/2020 SR 20203258010 - File Number 6639727

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# SOCLEAN HOLDINGS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SOCLEAN 1, HOLDINGS, INC.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of 2. the State of Delaware on December 1, 2017.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation, filed on December 1, 2017, is amended to change the name of the Corporation to LifeBrands Holdings, Inc. by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation")is

# LIFEBRANDS HOLDINGS, INC."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 21st day of April, 2020.

By: Robert Wilkins

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0489 RECORDED: 06/07/2021

97257027v.1